ADJOURNED ANNUAL COUNCIL – 14 MAY 2013

APPOINTMENT OF REPRESENTATIVES ON SEFTON BOROUGH PARTNERSHIP BODIES 2013/14

MOTION

RESOLVED:

That the following Members set out below, be appointed to serve on the Thematic Partnerships of the Sefton Borough Partnership and Area Partnerships in 2013/14:

Thematic Partnerships	<u>Number of</u> <u>Representatives</u>	Member
Sefton Children's Trust Board	1	Cabinet Member - Children, Schools, Families and Leisure (Councillor Moncur)
Sefton Safer Communities Partnership	3	Cabinet Member - Communities and Environment (Councillor Hardy) and the two Council representatives on the Merseyside Police and Crime Panel (Councillors Kerrigan and Shaw)
Sefton Partnership for Older Citizens	1	Cabinet Member - Children, Schools, Families and Leisure (Cllr. Moncur)
Area Partnerships		
Crosby Area Partnership		Appointments be referred to the Cabinet for determination
Formby Area Partnership		Appointments be referred to the Cabinet for determination
Sefton East Area Partnership		Appointments be referred to the Cabinet for determination
South Sefton Area Partnership		Appointments be referred to the Cabinet for determination
Southport Area Partnership	2	Chair of Southport Area Committee plus 1 Cabinet Member to be appointed by the Leader of the Council